

Agenda Item Number

Date March 6, 2023

\_\_\_\_\_

Approving appointment of Tai Lieu as *Alternate A* and Jaki Livingston as *Alternate B* Representatives for the City of Norwalk to the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission effective as of February 2, 2023.

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ to adopt.

Second by \_\_\_\_\_\_.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE							
BOESEN					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said		
GATTO					City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City		
MANDELBAUM					Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
SHEUMAKER							
VOSS					was adopted.		
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my		
TOTAL					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
MOTION CARRIED			API	PROVED	above written.		
Mavor					City Clerk		
			^				

## **RESOLUTION NO. 23027**

## Resolution appointing two alternate commission members for the Greater Des Moines Sister City Commission (GDSCC)

WHEREAS, the City of Norwalk actively participates in the economic development of the City through effective planning, marketing of the City, insuring infrastructure improvements are accomplished in an orderly and proactive manner to accommodate growth, providing appropriate economic incentives and in other ways which helps the City to continue as a vibrant and stable community serving its citizens including productive and robust foreign relation initiatives and partnerships; and

WHEREAS, the City Council also recognizes the value and benefit of strengthening these foreign partnerships and initiatives through staff and city officials serving on committees and commissions such as the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission (GDSCC); and

WHEREAS, recommendation is to appoint Tai Lieu and Jaki Livingston to the GDSCC in order to ensure proper and consistent representation of Norwalk on the GDSCC;

## NOW, THEREFORE, It is Resolved by the City Council of the City of Norwalk, Iowa, as follows:

**Section 1.** The City Council hereby appoints Tai Lieu and Jaki Livingston as alternate commission members for the Greater Des Moines Sister City Commission (GDSCC).

Passed and approved this 2nd day of February, 2023.

Jaki Livingston, Mayor Pro Tem

4 Off

Attest: Lindsey Offenburger, City Clerk

<b>ROLL CALL VOTE:</b>	Aye
Baker	0
Kuhl	I
Lester	I
Livingston	Ø,
Riva	ত

Nay	Abstain	Absent
	Ο	
	Ο	
	D	